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additional buildingsard improvements of such grounds,
to be shown by plans and statements therefor to be
furnished to and filed with the governor by the officers
of said Wisconsin industrial school for girls; and if
accepted by the governor, the cost of such plans and
statements to be paid out of the moneys hereby appro-
priated.

SecrioN 2. The charge to counties, by the Wis- Cost of matate-
consin industrial school for girls, for care and support 24nce per week
of children sentenced to that institution by any court
of this state, shall not exceed the sum of two dollars
and fifty cents per week for each such child.

SecrioN 8.  This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1880.

[No. 133, 8.] [Published March 12, 1880.]

CHAPTER 142.

AN ACT to authorize W. F, Balley, Geo. W. Mason, R. J. Kep-
ler and A. L. Dodge, and their associates and assigns, to build
and maintain a bridge over and across the Chippewa river,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
SecrioN 1. 'W. F. Bailey, George W. Mason, R. Location of
J. Kepler and A. L. Dodge, their associates and assigns, °"3*
are hereby authorized to build, construct and maintain
a railroad or wagon bridge, or a railroad and wagon
bridge combined, over and across the Chippewa river,
in the county of Eau Claire and state of Wisconsin, at
such poiot within the city of Eaun Claire, in said county,
or south of tbe southern limits of said city, as they
may select; and for such purpose may erect piers, and piers, piler,
drive piles, and build embankments and approaches in fbankments,
said river and on the banks thereof, necessary for the
proper and convenient construction and maintenance of
such bridge: provided, that a suitable draw be built Draw to be pro
and maintained in said bridge for the passage of boats, 4%
and that said bridge be so constructed as not to inter-
fers with the free navigation of said river.
SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publicatior.
Approved March 9, 1880.



